RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

As	sistant Commissioner for Pater	ts: Please record th	ne attached or	iginal document.	The second secon			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy Donaldson			Name and address of	receiving party(ies):15			
MRO 9-25-	Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			Adobe Systems Inco 345 Park Avenue	rporated OPR/FIMANCE			
% 3.	Nature of conveyance:			San Jose, CA 95110				
Q	■ Assignment □ Merger	10-05-1	998	ditional names/addr	esses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
M	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
	☐ Other:	1008441	_					
	Execution Date: 8/28/98	1000111						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 29/083,345							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No							
5.	Name/address of party to who concerning document should to		6.	Total number of applic	ations/patents involved: 1			
	Deman C. Berevey		7.		1): \$40			
	Roger S. Borovoy Fish & Richardson P.C. 2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite Menlo Park, CA 94025	100		■ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge	e deposit account			
	,		8.	attached. Please appl				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document. 								
	David J. Goren, Reg. No. 34	<u>ر</u> <u>609</u>	Davil G.		9/29/98			
	Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature	attachments, and docu	Date			
861	86.P11	i or pages including	y cover sneet	attachments, and docu	ment. Z			
.0/02/19	998 TTDM11 00000188 29083345	OP						
1 1000		- /						
		/	I hereby deposited with suffi	Deposit September 24, 1998 certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that with the United States Postal Section postage on the date indicatant Commissioner for Patents, V	ervice as first class mail ted above and is addressed to			
			DC	Wilde C &				
			Matilde (2. Sanchez				

PATENT REEL: 9481 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Timothy Donaldson, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Adobe Systems Incorporated, a California Corporation, having its offices located at 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, California 95110-2704, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all improvements in the invention entitled:

TYPE FONT

and which is fol	und in		
(a)	U.S. patent appl listing the abov	ication executed on re named person as inventor	, entitled as above and
(b) <u>X</u>	U.S. patent appl	ication serial no. <u>29/083.345</u> ,	filed on <u>February 6, 1998</u> .
(c)	U.S. Patent No.:	, issued	·
to all Letters F division, contir	atent to be obtainuation-in-part, e	ned for said invention by the a extension or substitute thereof	ing the right to claim priority, and in and above application or in any continuation, and any reissue, reexamination or extension on extension or industrial
		assignment, sale, agreement or with this assignment.	encumbrance has been or will be made or
facts and docume and accessible to proceeding relat any and all pape application, sai desirable to car is authorized ar date of the appl	ents relating to so to ASSIGNOR and the ting thereto and we ers, instruments of d invention and rry out the purpose and requested by the dication and/or the	said invention and said Letters that ASSIGNOR will testify as to will promptly execute and delived a said said to apply the said Letters Patent and said eyes thereof. An attorney or recomment and said are execution of this assignment are filing date and serial numbers.	be provided promptly with all pertinent Patent and legal equivalents as may be known the same in any interference, litigation, or er to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said livalents thereof which may be necessary or cord, or the attorney filing the application, to insert into this assignment the execution of the application when officially known.
		on thereof to the ASSIGNEE.	issue said Letters Patent of the United
executed this		Signature of	· ·
28th day of th	gust 1998	Fimothy Donald	2M) Lon dison

84617 . PAL

RECORDED: 09/25/1998

PATENT REEL: 9481 FRAME: 0144